thence northerly along said land of the Hudson River 
Railroad Company, one hundred and four (io4) feet four (4) inches, more or less, to 
the southerly line of One Hundred and Fifty-eighth street; thence easterly along said 
southerly line of One Hundred and Fifty-eighth street, three hundred and eighty-
four (384) feet six (6) inches, more or less, to the westerly line of Twelfth avenue, 
at the point or place of beginning. 

Second—That your petitioners acquired title to said premises as shown in the 
abstract of the title hereto annexed marked Exhibit "A," and are still the owners

[...]

running thence southerly along said westerly line of Twelfth avenue one hundred v(hce at Reading this 8th day of February, A. D. one thousand nine hundred and seven. 
(zoo) feet; thence westerly, parallel with said southerly line of One Hundred and 	 JEREMIAIH A. BAUSHER, Recorder. 
Fifty-eighth street~ three hundred and fifty-five (355) feet, to land of the Hudson 	.` 

4.%p, irst Assistant Deputy Recorder. 

DIAGRAM No. 2. 

EXHIBIT "A." 

Abstract of the title of Alice M. Knapp and Charles B. Knapp, as tenants in com-
mon, to premises shown on the following diagram: 

Ii 
thence easterly along said property, to the highway aforesaid;